
Lot 1 
A History of The English Speaking Peoples, a complete set of fifty silver proof medallions, each depicting significant
historical events from Julius Caesar cards 55BC to the Second World War 1939-1945 depicting Sir Winston Churchill, by the
Danbury Mint 1971-75, limited edition of 7500, of which this is no 2692, complete with certificates
Estimate: 500 - 1000
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 2 
The History of Man in Flight - a set of fifty silver medallions by John Pinches for the Royal Air Force Museum, each medal
depicting significant moments in aviation history. The is comprised of two bound binders, one of the medallions and other
explanatory text, both contained in a box
Estimate: 600 - 800
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 3 
George III (1760-1820) half guinea, seventh laureate head right, short hair R, shield in garter, dated below, 1804
Estimate: 220 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 4 
Russian Empire - Nicholas II (1894-1917) gold 10 Rubles, bust Nikolai II left, ℞, two headed eagle, crowned
Estimate: 280 - 320
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 5 
South Africa - a 1979 Krugerrand, 1oz fine gold
Estimate: 1200 - 1400
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 6 
A collection of 18th century and later British coinage to include a 1709 Queen Anne 'Third Bust' shilling, a gilt 1818 King
George III half crown and gilt 1819 sixpence, 1820 shilling, King George IV 1826 shilling, and an 1826 six pence, Queen
Victoria 1897 half crown and 1887 six pence's with an 1899 Hong Kong 5 cent silver coin, together with 1749 King George II
Irish half pennies, a 1775 King George III half penny and a 1790's 'John Wilkinson Iron Master' half penny token
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 7 
John Pinches - The Churchill Centenary Medals, comprising of twenty four sterling silver medals, issued in 1974 in
commemoration of the 100th anniversary of the Death of Winston Churchill
Estimate: 200 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 8 
Hong Kong, straits settlements, Malagan, Borneo, New Brunwick, Columbia and other coins to include a Hong Kong one
dollar 1903 26.9g, a one dollar 1991, 26.9g, a Canadian fifty cent 1965 and others
Estimate: 60 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 9 
Elizabeth II (1952-) Britannia 1992 proof set of four gold proof coins, comprising £100 (1oz), £50 (1/2oz), £25 1/4oz) and
£10 (1/10oz), together with certificate and presentation case
Estimate: 1800 - 2200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 10 
Celtic coinage: Trinovantes and Catuvellauni, a silver 1/4 stater of Cunobelin (A.D.10-43) 13mm, 1.27g Cunobelin, derived
from Common Brittonic 'Cunobelinos' meaning 'Strong as a Dog' or 'Strong Day' was a pre-Roman king called King of the
Britons' (Britannorum Rex) by Suetonius, and was a client King of Roman Emperor Augustus
Estimate: 300 - 600
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 11 
Roman Republic (509BCE-27BCE) - a silver Denarius circa 116BCE-115BCE, obverse depicting a helmeted head of Roman,
right, 'EX.S.C ROMA' and to the reverse a helmeted horseman galloping left, holding sword and severed head in left hand,
Quaestor mark in field and exergue 'Q.M.SERGI,SILVS', 3.5g, 17.91mm
Estimate: 30 - 50
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 12 
Roman Republic (509BCE-27BCE) - a silver Denarius circa 66 BCE, obverse depicting a laureate head of Apollo, right,
behind two crossed flutes, and to the reverse, Euterpe, the Muse of Lyric and Poetry, standing right, elbow resting on
column, holding two flutes, reading 'Q.POMPONI, MVSA', 3.6g, 17.29mm
Estimate: 300 - 500
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 13 
Early Roman Empire - Vespasian (AD69-79) silver Denarius laureate head, right, 3g, 18mm, Hadrian (AD117-138) silver
Denarius laureate head, right with Fortuna standing left to reverse, 2.8g, 17.75mm
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 14 
Roman Empire - Emperor Antoninus Pius (AD138-161) silver Denarius, double portrait depicting Antoninus Pius, right to
obvers and to the reverse a laureate head of Marcus Aurelius, right,, 3.1g, 18mm
Estimate: 70 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 15 
Roman Empire - Julian Domna (AD193-217) wife of Emperor Setimus Severus, silver Denarius, obverse depicting head of
Julia Domna, right' IVLIA AVGVSTA' and to the reverse Pietos standing, arms extended, lighted alter at her feet, 2.3g, 18mm
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 16 
Roman Empire - Julian III (AD360-363) last non-Christian Emperor, silver siliqua obverse reading 'FL CL IVLIA-NVS PP AVG',
bust of Julian, pearl diamond, draped, cuirassed, right, revers 'VOTIS/V/MVLTIS/X' withing wreath, 'PLVG' 2.2g
Estimate: 100 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 17 
A large group of mostly 4th century Roman Empire bronze coinage to include Constantine 'The Great' coin depicting
Romulus and Remus with wolf, Constantine II examples and a Magentius VOT/V/MVLT/X example together with others and
period counterfeit copies
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 18 
A large group of mixed Roman Empire bronze coinage to include Sestertii/Sesterces, As and Dupondius and others to
include a Barbarous copy of Julian II silver siliqua
Estimate: 70 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 19 
A collection of twelve Eastern/Western late Roman Empire silver Denorius/Siliqua in varying conditions
Estimate: 120 - 180
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 20 
A group of mixed Roman Empire silver Denorius/Siliqua together with Barbarous copies and bronze examples
Estimate: 30 - 50
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 21 
Roman Empire - Jovinus (A.D 411-413) 'Victories of The Empire' silver siliqua, draped cuirassed bust, right, Roma seated
left, holding Victory globe, 0.9g, 15mm
Estimate: 400 - 800
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 22 
Anglo-Saxon - early Anglo-Saxon period, Sceatta, series BI, ℞, bird on cross puttee, annulets either side, beaded serpent
circle, blundered legend in margin
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 23 
Henry II (1154-1189) a group of for short cross silver hammered pennies
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 24 
John 'Lackland' (1199-1216) a group of three short cross silver hammered pennies
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 25 
Henry III (1216-1272) a group of four long cross silver hammered pennies
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 26 
Hammered silver coins of the Plantagenet Dynasty to include King Edward I 'Longshanks' silver penny, Edward III half groat
and another damaged example together with others (10)
Estimate: 70 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 27 
Edward III (1327-1377) 'Fourth Coinage' (1351-77), Treaty period (1361-969) half noble, Calais, King with sword and
shield, facing front on ship, flag at stern, ℞, ornate cross, central 'E' worn, crowns over lions on angels
Condition: wear to portrait of King and thin to flan
Estimate: 1000 - 1500
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 28 
English hammered coins (1272-1377) to include Edward I 'Longshanks' silver penny and an Edward III half groat and others
(6)
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 29 
Richard II (1377-1399) long cross silver penny, London mint, crowned facing front, together with an Edward IV
(1461-1483*) silver half penny, London mint, quatrefoils by bust
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 30 
Edward IV (1461-70) first reign silver groat, London mint, annulets at neck, together with a 'Heavy Coinage' (1461-64) silver
groat, London, quatrefoils by bust
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 31 
Edward IV/V silver groat, London mint quatrefoil or rose by bust, crack above crown, 2.8g
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 32 
Miscellaneous English hammered coins in varying conditions with some cut examples to include early Plantagenet and later
(35)
Estimate: 150 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 33 
Henry VII (1485-1509) silver half-groat, Canterbury, facing bust issue, double-arched crown, crosses by neck, ℞, M in centre
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 34 
Henry VII (1485-1509) silver 'sovereign' penny King seated facing front on throne, single pillar, ℞, keys below shield over
cross, 0.9g, 15.15mm
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 35 
Henry VIII (1509-1547) second coinage silver groat, Laker bust D, facing right, ℞, long crossover shield together with
another example
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 36 
Henry VIII (1509-1547) second coinage silver grout, Laker bust D facing right, together with a Henry VIII second coinage
half-groat, Lombardic lettering, Lis
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 37 
Henry VIII (1509-1547) third coinage silver groat, York, bust 1, ℞, long-cross over shield, 2.2g, 25.21mm
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 38 
Mary I (1553-1558) silver half-groat, 1553-54, 1.4g, 22mm
Estimate: 30 - 50
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 39 
Elizabeth I (1558-1603) a group of four silver pennies, no rose, no date
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 40 
Elizabeth I (1558-1603) second issue (1560-61) half groat undated, three with two pellets by neck and three others (6)
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 41 
Elizabeth I (1558-1603) a group of four third and fourth issue (1561-77) silver threepence, together with a fifth issue 1578
threepence (5)
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 42 
Elizabeth I (1558-1603) a group of thirteen, third and fourth issue (1561-77) silver sixpence together with two sixth issue
(1582-1600) sixpence and two others (17)
Estimate: 100 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 43 
James VI and I (1603-1625) second coinage (1604-19) fourth bust silver sixpence, together with three half-groat and two
first coinage (1603-04) half pennies (6)
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 44 
Charles I (1625-1649) two silver shillings, one example with star year mark minted under Parliament and one other
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 45 
Charles I (1625-1649) a group of three silver half-groats, together with two 'Double Rose' silver pennies
Estimate: 30 - 50
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 46 
Commonwealth of England (1649-1660) two silver hammered half-groat together with two silver pennies, each bearing
shields of St George and harp of Ireland (4)
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 47 
Charles II (1660-1685) 1676 gold Guinea laureate bust, right, ℞, crowned quartered shields with sceptres in angels, 8.2g,
24.83mm
Estimate: 600 - 900
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 48 
Charles II (1660-1685) 1675/3 silver shilling laureate bust, right ℞, crowned quartered shields with crossed C's in angels,
5.7g, 25.98mm
Estimate: 100 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 49 
William III (1694-1702) a small group of twelve silver six pence in various conditions
Estimate: 30 - 50
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 50 
George II (1727-1760) 1758 shilling, old laureate and draped bust, left, ℞, plain angels, 6g, 25.03mm
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 51 
A 19th century Wedgwood caneware game pie dish with original liner and lid, the body with applied grape vine decoration
and pie crust border, the lid with cauliflower knop A/F, 13cm high x 19cm dia
Location:
Estimate: 30 - 50
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 52 
George III (1760-1820) last/new coinage 1816-1820, a group of nine silver six pence laureate bust, right, ℞, crowned shield
in garter, milled edge
Estimate: 30 - 50
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 53 
George IV (1820-1830) shield back half sovereign, bare head, date below, 1828, ℞, crowned garnished shield, 4g, 19.32mm
Estimate: 150 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 54 
A late 19th century bamboo two tier occasional table, with hessian surfaces, on splayed legs, 64cm high x 44cm square
Location:
Estimate: 35 - 45
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 55 
A miscellaneous group of twelve shillings of George III, George IV, and William IV to include a George III 1820 example (12)
Estimate: 50 - 70
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 56 
An Arts & Crafts raised wool work panel decorated with a stylised peacock, tulips and Carnations, in contemporary oak
frame, 69cm x 56cm
Location:
Estimate: 30 - 40
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 57 
Victoria (18371901) Shield back sovereign, second 'large head' bust, date below, 1863, 7.9g, 22.06mm
Estimate: 250 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 58 
Victoria (1837-1901) three silver florins to include a type B8 1873 example together with nine silver shillings to include an
1838 example
Estimate: 100 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 59 
A Victorian large beadwork tray with red, white, blue and black beads in a floral and scroll design, set in a mahogany
moulded frame on four squat feet, 62cm x 32cm
Location:
Estimate: 25 - 35
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 60 
Mixed silver coinage of William III and Victorian to include four shillings of William III (1694-1702), one 1697 example
together with five Victorian shillings, eight groats, nine three pence and an 1838 silver two pence
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 61 
A late 19th century earthenware platter with faience naieve Swan and lake decoration, 43cm x 34cm
Location:
Estimate: 20 - 30
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 62 
Miscellaneous silver six pence of William IV, Victoria and Edward VII
Estimate: 30 - 50
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 63 
Charles II (1660-1685) farthing (3) one 1675 example, William and Mary (1689-1694) half penny (4) farthing 1694*, William
III (1689-1694) half penny (12) and a farthing 169*
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 64 
A Stuart Devlin silver potpourri bowl, London 1969, with a gilt, cast lid of irregular design, the bulbous bowl with a gilt
interior, 237g, 6cm high, 10cm dia
Location:
Estimate: 150 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 65 
British copper coinage of King George I (1714-1727) George II (1727-1760) George III (1760-1820) George IV (1820-1830)
to include pennies, half pennies and farthings (13)
Estimate: 100 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 66 
Cubic zirconia 9ct yellow gold pendant necklace, the pendant of zigzag crossover form set with three stones, on fine link
chain, bolt ring clasp, together with a pair of cubic zirconia 9ct yellow gold stud earrings, post and butterfly ear fittings (2)
Location:
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 67 
British copper farthings of King Charles II (1660-1685), William and Mary (1689-1694), William III (1694-1702), George I
(1714-1727), George II (1727-1760), George III (1760-1820), George IV (1820-1830), William III (1830-1837) and Queen
Victoria (1837-1901) together with a George II one Guinea coin weight
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 68 
A quantity of British early/mid 20th century silver coinage to include George V (1910-1936), George VI (1936-1952) Florins,
shillings and six pence pieces
Estimate: 70 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 69 
Victorian silver hinged bangle, cased and bright cut floral and chequerboard decoration to the upper half, tongue and box
clasp, makers JL, hallmarked Birmingham 1882, width approx 3cm
Location:
Estimate: 25 - 35
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 70 
George V (1910-1936) A full sovereign, London mint, dated 1913
Estimate: 280 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 71 
Victorian brass Merryweather pattern fire helmet A/F
Location:
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 72 
Queen Victoria (1837-1901) a group of three 1889 silver crowns, together with a 1897 Port Maundy set with 1896 1d and
another 1898 1d
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 73 
A miscellaneous lot of late Victorian/mid 20th century British silver coinage to include a 1878 three pence a quantity of 1917
three pence, 1932 three pence and others
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 74 
A Shiela Fleet silver and enamelled Flagstone ring with asymmetric design hand enamelled in their Orkney workshop
Location:
Estimate: 25 - 40
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 75 
Queen Victoria (1837-1901) A full sovereign, London mint, dated 1872
Estimate: 280 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 76 
Queen Victoria (1837-1901) A full sovereign, London mint, dated 1893
Estimate: 280 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 77 
Queen Victoria (1837-1901) A full sovereign, London mint, dated 1894
Estimate: 280 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 78 
King Edward VII (1901-1910) A full sovereign, Perth mint, dated 1908
Estimate: 280 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 79 
King Edward VI (1901-1910) A full sovereign London mint, dated 1909
Estimate: 280 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 80 
King Edward VII (1901-1910) A full sovereign, London mint, dated 1910
Estimate: 280 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 81 
'Her Blue Eyes Sought the West Afar'. A Victorian ink and wash drawing on paper, signed indistinctly in pencil lower right,
with complementary blue and sepia ink wash lines applied to the mount, 31.5 cm high x 21 cm wide (excluding frame),
within a mounted glazed frame
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 82 
Sweden - A 1873 Oscar II (1872-1907) gold 20 Kronor
Estimate: 150 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 83 
Sweden - a 1873 Oscar II (1872-1907) gold 20 Kroner
Estimate: 150 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 84 
An impressive 19th century bronze vase by the Giovanni Nisini Foundry of Rome, of squat baluster form mounted with a
finely cast long-tailed lizard with textured scales, the base marked 'G Nisini Roma', 10 cm high x 12 cm wide
Estimate: 200 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 85 
Italy - a 1882 Umberto I (1878-1900) gold 20 lire
Estimate: 200 - 250
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 86 
A fine Art Deco 18ct white gold and diamond bezel set ladies cocktail watch, circa 1920s, with plain lugs and later strap,
fully hallmarked
Estimate: 150 - 250
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 87 
George III (1760-1820) 1819 silver crown, garter edge, 1820 silver crown, garter edge (2), George IV (1820-1830) 1822
silver crown (3), together with a Queen Victoria (1837-1901) 1847 silver crown (7)
Estimate: 150 - 180
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 88 
Victoria (1837-1901) silver crowns, 1890 (2), 1895, 1896, 1897, and 1899, together with Edward VII (1901-1910) 1902 silver
crown and a George V (1910-1936) 1935 crown (8)
Estimate: 180 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 89 
A mid 18th century Georgian wine glass, circa 1760, the bucket bowl etched with fruiting vine on a faceted stem and folded,
domed foot, 15 cm high
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 90 
South Africa - a 1979 Krugerrand, 1oz fine gold
Estimate: 1200 - 1400
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 91 
Two Georgian glass decanters, c. 1780, each of shouldered rectangular form, each with floral gilt overlaid decorations and a
flattened balloon form stopper, tallest 22 cm high
Estimate: 50 - 70
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 92 
Mexico - silver coinage of Mexico 1886-1956 to include Federal Republic (1823-1905) 8 Reales 1886, 1888, 1902, 1903 and
1904, together with United Mexican States (1905-) 5 Pesos 1948, 1951 and 1960
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 93 
Brazil - Peter II the Magnanimous' (1831-1889) silver 1870 2000 Reis, Republic of Cuba (1902-1940) silver 1 Peso 1915 and
1932, Jose Marti silver 1 Peso 1953, together with a 1900 United States of American silver 1 Dollar 'Morgan Dollar'
Estimate: 80 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 94 
A large collection of estate silverware, to include a Mexican silver sauce boat, a pair of cut glass and embossed silver lidded
globular scent bottles, a cigarette box, a yellow metal locket, salts, napkin rings, milk jugs, a silver plated filigree spectacles
case, two silver frames, a Chinese export silver model of a boat, and others, weighable silver 700 grams
Estimate: 400 - 600
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 95 
Mexico - silver coinage of Mexico (1933-1978) to include 1933 1 Peso, 5 Pesos 1952, 1953 (2), 1955, 1959, 1972, 1977 and
1978, together with a Republic of Cuba silver 1934 1 Peso
Estimate: 70 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 96 
A fine solid cast silver model of a poodle by Edward Barnard & Sons Ltd, London 1973, fully hallmarked to back leg, 6cm
high x 7 cm wide, weight 146 grams
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 97 
China - Republic of China (1911-1949) silver 1932 1 Yuan 'Junk Dollar', no sun, 26.73g 39mm
Estimate: 500 - 600
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 98 
A collection of silver and commemorative coinage from around the world to include Canada silver dollar 1953, 1959, 1960,
1965 and 1967, 1973 The Bahamas Independence 10 Dollars, 1974 Barbados 5 dollars, 5 Pula Botswana, 1967 Denmark
Princess Margaret and Prince Henrik silver 10 kroner, together with a 1935 Territory of New Guinea one shilling
Estimate: 60 - 70
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 99 
A George V silver-mounted desktop calendar by W.J Myatt & Co, Birmingham 1928, complete with original date and month
cards, the ebonised wooden frame and engine-turned silver mount each stamped 'Pat. no. 9964', 13 cm x 21 cm
Estimate: 70 - 90
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 100 
South Africa - a 1979 Krugerrand, 1oz fine gold
Estimate: 1200 - 1400
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 101 
A good Georgian painted lead tobacco caddy of sarcophagus form, the rectangular lidded jar with canted corners, gilt
overlaid decorations and a mythical dolphin handle, complete with interior press lid, 13 cm high x 11 cm wide
Estimate: 50 - 70
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 102 
China - Republic of China silver 1 Yuan 1912/13, 25.60g, 39mm together with four replica coins to include 'Birth of the
Republic' 1 Yuan 26.7g, 1/2 Yuan Province of the Republic of China 13g, 1 Yuan GuanXU, Xuatong 13g, together with the
'Fat Man' coins
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 103 
British Silver Crowns - George III (1760-1820) 1818 LVIII crown, garter edge, Victoria (1837-190) 1845, 1893, 1895 and
1897, together with an Edward VII 1902 silver crown (6)
Estimate: 150 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 104 
A fine early 20th century English Collinson painted rocking horse, circa 1930, 117 cm high x 137 cm wide
Estimate: 150 - 250
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 105 
George V (1910-1936) Fourth coinage 1927 'wreath' crown
Estimate: 150 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 106 
George V (1910-1936) Fourth coinage 1927 'wreath' crown
Estimate: 150 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 107 
George V (1910-1936) Fourth coinage 1933 and 1936 'wreath crown (2)
Estimate: 100 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 108 
Charles II (1660-1685) 1664, XVI, silver crown, second bust, draped, right, crossed C's to reverse
Estimate: 100 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 109 
Medallion - Jacobite Rebellion Defeated, 1746 medal, bust of the Duke of Cumberland, right, armoured, sash over left
shoulder ℞, a Highlander, left, kneeling with hat off in subjugation before a crowned rampant Lion of England, right, dated
below 1746, on the 16th April 1746 the Jacobite Army of Charles Edward Stuart was decisively defeated by a British
Government force under Prince William Augustus, Duke of Cumberland at the Battle of Culloden
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 110 
United States of America - a collection of 'Morgan Dollars USA silver one dollar coins, dated 1978-1921 (12)
Estimate: 200 - 250
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 111 
A Victorian Copeland cream jug, circa 1890 with swan neck handle and the Winchester college motto to the front 'Manners
Maketh the Man', 15cm high
Location:
Estimate: 25 - 30
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 112 
United States of America - a 1853 gold 1 dollar
Estimate: 100 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 113 
United States of America - Nova Constellatio, copper, 1785, pointed rays
Estimate: 100 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 114 
A late 19th century Anglo Indian Moorish octagonal and carved table, the to deeply carved with flowers, thistle and acorns,
the base with arch, star and crescent motifs, 52cm high, 35cm wide
Location:
Estimate: 30 - 50
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 115 
United States of America - a collection of Liberty Head large cents, dated 1812-1847 (5), Indian Head small cent 1890 and
1893, an 1866 2 cents, a 1912-5 Lincoln small cent together with an 1837 14th Ward N.York copper token and later USA
coinage
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 116 
A 19th century Sheffield plate camber candlestick and snuffer of small proportions with shaped edges, 5cm high
Location:
Estimate: 30 - 40
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 117 
Miscellaneous coins of the USA to include 1889 and 1921 'Morgan Dollars', 1876 Trade Dollar "420 grams 900 Fine", 1921
'Liberty Walking' half dollar, 1866 and 1868 5 cent coins, 1895 'Barber Dime' 1 dime, 1850 'Seated Liberty Dime' 1 dime,
1873 'Three Cent Nickel' 3 cent, 1840's 'Seated Liberty' half dime, 1851, type 1 3 cents and other later USA coinage to
include four 2000 Sacagawea one dollar coins and others
Estimate: 120 - 180
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 118 
Jamaica - 10th Anniversary of Investiture of Prince Charles 1969-1979 25 dollar silver proof coin, together with a 1922
Queen Elizabeth II 40th Anniversary of Reign 1952-1992 Falkland Island 50 pence
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 119 
An early 20th century wooden Noah's ark, circa 1930's, 25cm high, 33cm wide, with a collection of painted wood animals
Location:
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 120 
A mixed collection of British and other Victorian and later Silver coinage together with British Commemorative crowns /£5
coins to include 1865 four pence, Edward VII florin, George V, half crowns and florins, 1870 Spanish 2 Pesetas, 1896 South
African Republic 2 Shillings. 1805 -2005 Trafalgar £5 coins, 75th Anniversary of the R.A.F others
Estimate: 70 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 121 
A late 19th century brass postal scales, circa 1880 with a cast brass base and four attendant weights, 18cm wide
Location:
Estimate: 25 - 35
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 122 
Victorian (1837 - 1901) Half-crown, 1901,. Old Veild Bust left, ℞, Shield in collar, Extremely Fine
Estimate: 120 - 180
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 123 
Edward VII (1901 - 1910) Half crown, 1907 and 1910, One Shilling 1902 and 1910 and a Six pence 1902. (5)
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 124 
An 18th century Leeds Creamware chestnut basket and stand with pierced flower and heart decoration, applied with
flowers, circa 1780 A/F
Location:
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 125 
Victorian (1837 - 1901) Young Head Copper Coinage, Penny, 1841, 1851, 1854 and 1858. (4)
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 126 
A Victorian brass faced and wooden spirit level, circa 1870, Good maker W. Marples & Sons, with patent no, 30cm long,
along with a Victorian boxwood Spoke Shave tool, with the owners name stamped to the handle, H. Redstill, 10cm long
Location:
Estimate: 30 - 40
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 127 
Miscellaneous British Coinage to mid 20th Century Half crown,1921 one Shilling and Six pence, a 1902 Sixpence, together
with Commemorative crowns to include 1935, 1951, and others along with a 1896 Peru 1 Sol.
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 128 
William III (1694-1702) crown, 1696, third bust draped right, OCTAVO together with a Charles II (1660-1685) over/counter
marked crown
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 129 
A 19th century Welsh Folk Art carved slate shoe pen/quill stand, 8cm long
Location:
Estimate: 25 - 30
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 130 
South Africa - a 1979 Krugerrand, 1oz fine gold
Estimate: 1200 - 1400
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 131 
A late Victorian brass 'Bulldog' dinner gong, on an oak plaque, the head peering through a kennel, suspending the bell and
chain form its mouth, 40cm high
Location:
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 132 
A miscellaneous collection of farthings of William and Mary, George II, George III, George IV, William IV and Victoria and
later
Estimate: 180 - 220
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 133 
A miscellaneous collection of pennies and half pennies of William III, George II, George III, George IV, William IV, Victoria,
Edward VII, George V, George VI and Elizabeth II together with commemorative Silver Jubilee crown and others
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 134 
British Silver Coinage - a collection of Victorian and later half crowns, double florins and florins, 1889-1943 (49)
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 135 
Victorian novelty brass sugar bowl in the shape of a miniature coal scuttle, with swing handle, circa 1890, together with a
Victorian miniature brass and copper flask, fashioned as bellows, and a Victorian miniature copper milk churn table vesta
Location:
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 136 
British Silver Coinage - shillings, 1745-1945 (32) sixpence 1816-1946, four pence 1842-1854 (3) three pence 1764-1940 and
a 1843 three half penny
Estimate: 150 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 137 
Foreign coinage - a large collection of 19th/20th century coins from around the world to include Prussia, German, USA,
Canada, Russia, Norway, India, China, Hong Kong, East Africa, South Africa, France and others
Estimate: 150 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 138 
A large collection of miscellaneous coinage from around the world to include pre-decimalisation British shillings, three
pence's of George V and later, a large quantity of early to mid British pennies and commemorative crowns together with
coinage of the USA, Napoleon III and others
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 139 
British and foreign coinage - a collection of coinage from around the world to include a Victorian 1889 crown along with
later British commemorative crowns, a 1968 '50 Years of the Soviet Union' 1 Rubal and Polish coinage together with a
selection of world bank notes of the 20th century to include the USSR, Italy, Malta, Germany and others
Estimate: 70 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 140 
British coinage 1660-present - a collection of fourteen framed coins to include Charles II (1660-1685) half penny Ireland
1683, William and Mary (1688-1694) half penny, William III (1964-1702) half penny, 1700 George I (1714-1727) half penny,
1717 George II (1727-1760) half penny, George III (1760-1820) half penny, George IV (1820-1830) half penny 1826,
William IV (1830-1837) farthing 1834, Victoria (1837-1907) half penny 1875 and 1901, Edward VII (1901-1910) half penny
1903, George V (1910-1936) half penny 1934, George VI (1936-1952) half penny 1951 and Elizabeth II (1952-) half penny
1966
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 141 
A miscellaneous group of British and foreign coinage to include George III 1780 Maundy 1 pence, Victorian 184* quarter
farthing, hammered coins, early to mid 20th century British shilling, USA 1916 one dime and later US coinage,
commemorative Waterloo medal and others
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 142 
Coin weights, various types to include 15th century Noble weights, 17th century examples and others together with a
selection of tokens
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 143 
A quantity of trading and games tokens to include Reading Co-op, 1671 HTE Norwich and others together with a selection
of Rose farthings and lead seals
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 144 
A collection of 18th and 19th century tokens and commemorative coins to include 1812 Union Copper Company, 1812
British Copper Company, 1791 half penny Southampton, 1749 Hastings half penny, and others (23)
Estimate: 30 - 50
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 145 
A miscellaneous collection of 18th and 19th century tokens to include 1789 Industrial Revolution copper example of
Shropshire, Irish Wicklow, Nottingham 1813, 'Success to the Plough and Shuttle' and others
Estimate: 150 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 146 
A large group of miscellaneous museum quality replica coins to include Charles I Rawlin's crown, triple unit and others
Estimate: 100 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 147 
A group of miscellaneous museum quality replica coins to include George III countermarked 1803 8 Reales, William IV, 1926
US 2 dollar, Stater with face of Athenian and others
Estimate: 100 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 148 
A Victorian mahogany collectors chest of four drawers
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 150 
Waterloo medal 1815, to Robert Adams of the Royal Artillery Drivers, serving in Captain W.H. Humphrey's H Troop,
recorded on page 50 of the Waterloo Medal Roll, Driver Robert Adams 793, the medal is on a later replacement clip and bar
suspension
Estimate: 700 - 1000
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 151 
WWI and WWII medal group comprised of six medals to include 1914-15 Star, 1914-18 British War medal and Victory
medal, each inscribed 20953 SJT.J.Score.Y&L.R WWII, the Defence medal and 1939-45 war medal together with a George V
Regular Army Long Service medal awarded to 7657364 W.O.CL.II.J.Score.R.A.P.C
Estimate: 140 - 160
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 152 
Elizabeth II General Service medal, Africa with Kenya clasp awarded to 22857458 CFN A G Turner REME
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 153 
A British medal group comprising four medals to include Queen Victorian 'Queen's South Africa Medal' with Belfast, Orange
Free State and Cape Colony clasps, a King Edward VII South Africa medal with South Africa 1901 and 1902 clasps, both
awarded to 6932 PTE H.ING.RL.SCOTS. together with WWI 1914-1918 British War medal and Victory medal, both awarded
to 239109 SPR.H.ING.R.E and medal bar, both Queen's and Kings South Africa medals have replacement ribbons and WWI
Victory medal having no ribbon
Estimate: 250 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 154 
Great War 1914-1918 - a set of three WWI British medals to include 1914-1918 British war medal, 1914-15 Star and the
Victory medal all awarded to M.8812 T.R.WILLIAMS.S.R.A.R.N and 1914-15 star inscribed S.B.A.R.N and without ribbon
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 155 
Great War 1914-1918 - a set of three WWI British medals to include 1914-1918 British War medals, 1914-15 Star and
Victory medal all awarded to 17417 PTE.B.O.LOCKER.SOM.L.I. with war medal and Victory without ribbons
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 156 
A collection of fourteen WWII South African campaign African Service medals, each inscribed to edge to include N7377C.B
IYELA, 543663 J.J SWART, 281275 A.N.GROENENSTEIN and others, one without ribbon
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 157 
War medals 1939-1945 - a group of four WWII British war medals, three inscribed to edge to include M27545 L.ABNER,
1153 V.R.HAMMOND, and 209813 H.T.WOLTER
Estimate: 70 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 158 
Mixed medals to include WWI British war medals awarded 621 PTE.C.LAWRENCE. A.CYC.CORPS, T-422735
DVR.M.WEST.A.S.C, Victory medals awarded to GNR.J.WINGER.S.A.H.A, 4036 PTE.A.D.LAWRENCE.OXF.BUCKS.L.I together
with The War Medal 1939-1945, 1939-1945 Defence Medal, African Service Medal, The PASHCHIMI STAR, Royal Engineer
cap badges and a replica WWI Victory medal
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 159 
Queen's medal - Queen Victorian South African Meda with South Africa 1901, Transvaal, Orange Free State and Cape
Colony clasps, awarded to 1707 PTE F.STYLES.OXFORE: LI INFY:
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 160 
A Medal group comprising of five meddles awarded to H.E Johnson to include the China War Medal 1900 with Relief of
Pekin clasp, H.E. Johnson. ORD. H.MS Barfleur, 1914- 15 Star, 1914 -1918 British War Medal and Victory Medal 193862.
H.E. Johnson. A.B. R.N and Reserve Long Service and Good Conduct Diuturne Fidelis Medal 193862 (CHB1960) H.E.
Johnson. A.B. R.N With First World War Medal Bars, Boatswain, Bosuns Whistle, A.R.P Badge, postcards one example
flanked 1918 an In Memoriam prayer book and framed family photo.
Estimate: 350 - 400
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 161 
WWI Medal Group award to 203748 PTE.F.G.C.Littliton R.Berks R (of relation to the previous lot) Comprising of 1914 – 18
British War Medal together with a George V Meritorious Service Medal STG. George F.L. Littleton, H.G, Dog Tag, Royal
Berkshire Regiment cup badge, Together with Berkshire Special Constability item to include Truncheon, Whistle, lapel
badge, armband, Ancient Order of Foresters Sash and other items.
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 162 
Waterloo Medal 1815, to Corporal John Barlow of the 2nd Battalion 95th Regiment of Foot (rifles), serving in Captain J.G
McCollough's Company, recorded on page 394 of the Waterloo medal roll, entry 339, medal has replacement stainless steel
clip
Estimate: 2000 - 3000
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 163 
A 1908 pattern German Mauser bayonet with hooked Quillon and a steel mounted black leather scabbard with canvas
webbing/belt loop 22281, used by the Brazilian Army
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 164 
A German made Mauser bayonet with scabbard together with a South Africa campaign, Africa Service medal and a cap
badge of The Royal Green Jackets
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 165 
A WWII German K98 Paul Weyersberyg & Co Solingen bayonet having a single edge blued blade marked 5109 and signed,
and a Bakelite handle, none matching scabbard marked 298/d and P.WEYERSBERG 1940
Estimate: 70 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 166 
A WWI Imperial German 1898 Pattern bayonet/05 Mauser G98 'Butcher' bayonet by Weyersberg Kirschbaum & Cie,
Solingen, single edged blade with scabbard, blade spine marked W16
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 167 
A WWI British 1907 Pattern bayonet, having a single edge blade with various proof marks, together with steel mounted
black leather scabbard
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 168 
A 1893 Pattern Spanish P.R.8 bayonet for the Spanish Mauser 19, FR8 and scabbard, together with a Czechoslovakian
scabbard marked E3 48 with the Czech Army Rampant Lion acceptance stamp
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 169 
An Imperial German WWI SG 84/98A single edge bayonet, marked with two makers, crossed keys above F.Herder A.SN
Solingen and to the reverse Walter & Co Muhlhausen in Thr. with 1916 proof marks to blades edge, together with scabbard
marked 0603f
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 170 
An Italian M1891 pattern bayonet, having a straight crosspiece cross guard, Quillon having a small ball finial, crosspiece
marked 1/788 over ROCCA 194*, single edge blade brass mounted black leather scabbard embossed A.R.E.T 1940
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 171 
A mixed group of daggers to include Bhutanese example, decorative white metal dagger inset with coin, a Royal Ordinance
Factory, Poole socket bayonet, together with brass powder flask, RAP whistle, compass holsters to include a leather
example and a mid 20th century leather ammo pouch
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 172 
An early 20th century Merryweather brass fire helmet, having crossed axes and torch to front and a dragon design to both
sides of the comb, with chin strap
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 173 
A group of mixed British bayonets to include an 1853 pattern socket bayonet inscribe 23, III, 66 to socket, together with
three British WWII Enfield bayonets
Estimate: 70 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 174 
A USA M6 bayonet for the M14 rifle with U.S.M8AI scabbard, introduced in 1957, together with a German Eickhorn/GMS
M16 bayonet with scabbard
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 175 
WWII German S-mine - Two INERT second World War German 'S-Mine' anti-personnel mine, commonly known as the
'Bouncing Betty' one example having a 2235 fuse marked 41DKP 
***UK BUYERS ONLY****
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 176 
An INERT WWII German 'Butterfly Bomb', with traces of original paint, marked 21F to side
***UK BUYERS ONLY***
Estimate: 200 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 177 
An INERT WWII German 'Butterfly Bomb' with traces of original paint, marked indistinctly
***UK BUYERS ONLY***
Estimate: 150 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 178 
An INERT British 'Mills Bomb' hand grenade No36 M MK1, shellac-coated
***UK BUYERS ONLY***
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 179 
An INERT Imperial German style 'stick grenade' Stielhandgranate, with traces of original paint
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 180 
*** THIS LOT HAS BEEN WITHDRAWN***
A Queen Elizabeth II 1821 Pattern Royal artillery officers sword, having a Shagreen handle, makers mark to blade, together
with brown leather scabbard
Estimate: 180 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 181 
A Soviet Russian Shashka, slightly curved sword, blade stamped in cyrillic with central digit in box, carved wooden handle
and pommel marked 'CCCP' with hammer and sickle below star, leather scabbard with brass mounts, baton section missing,
together with a stainless steel scabbard and belt
Estimate: 150 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 182 
An Edwardian General Officers pattern 1831 sword, having a curved blade inscribed ERVIII, crowned and Villiers Hatton to
revers above the coat of arms of the United Kingdom, Henry Wilkinson Pall Mall London, stamped to blade edge 35701, gilt
brass mameluke hilt, comprising coastguard, having crossed sword and baton to century, ivory handles held in place by two
gilt brass rivets with floral design, together with nickel plated scabbard
The pattern 1831 sabre for the British Army was a sword pre-scribed for the use of officers of the rank Major General and
above, Major General Villiers Hatton CB (1852-1914) was Commander of British Troops on South China in 1903 before
retiring in 1909, while in active service Hutton was appointed commanding officer of 1st Br Grenadier guards, took part in
the Nile Expedition during the Mahdist War and was mentioned in dispatches

Ivory Registration Reference: W936RVFH
Estimate: 600 - 800
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 183 
An Edward VIII 1895 pattern Infantry Officers sword by Wilkinson Sword Co Ltd, London, serial number 66049, placing this
sword between 1933-1939 on the Royal Armouries Index. The blade etched with scrolled foliage and crowned EVIIIR
cypher to each side, hilt having crowned EVIIR cypher, shagreen and wire grip. The sword belonged to Major David Munto
Wilkie 73200 of the Royal Tank Regiment, having left Sandhurst in 1937 and joining the Royal Tank Corps as a 2nd
Lieutenant, Temporary Captain in 1941 before a Captain in 1945 in the Royal Tank Regiment
Estimate: 600 - 800
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 184 
A late Victorian 1895 pattern Infantry Officers sword, having Victorian cypher to both sides of the blade and the hilt, blade
edge stamped 4634, shagreen grip, together with leather scabbard
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 185 
A George III 1796 pattern Infantry Officers sword by Bradly, Dublin, the single edge blade etched with a picture of an
officer to on side and G R (George III) cypher to the other, brass double shell, folding guard, silver twist wire grip with urn
shaped pommel. Together with leather scabbard having brass mounts
Estimate: 100 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 186 
An 1885 Enfield MKII Martini Henry Action .577/450 carbine/short rifle. The 53.5cm barrel is secured by two bands,
engraved with various proof marks, ladder sights with ram rod
Estimate: 200 - 400
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 187 
A Victorian British Coastguard Percussion Pistol, lock marked with a crowned VR, Victoria Cypher, Tower 1846, the 15cm
barrel fitted with a steel swivel ram rod, various proof markings, brass mounts and iron lonyard swivel fitted to butt, walnut
stock
Estimate: 400 - 500
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 188 
A late Victorian Pinfire six-shot pepper pot/pepper box pistol with folding trigger, signed NEYERS or MEYERS
Estimate: 350 - 400
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 189 
A Remington Arms USA A41, rim fire, 'over-under', Double Derrenger, double barrel pistol, having blued 7.5cm barrels,
integral sights and signed Remington Arms Co Illon, NY, central hammer, chequered hard rubber semi birds head grips
Estimate: 300 - 400
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 190 
A 19th century smooth bore percussion musket, signed indistinctly to lock AEPA? RS and a crowned S to side of the
hammer, the approximate 97cm barrel is secured by three bands, integral sights and with ramrod, regulation brass mount,
stamped 317 to stock
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 191 
An early 19th century flintlock smooth bore musket having a 63cm barrel secured with one band, lock plate unmarked, with
M to brass plate on reverse, regulation brass mounts, total length approximately 100cm indicating it may have been for a
child, Together with two cleaning rods, no ramrod
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 192 
A Medieval European iron war hammer/maul, having a slightly curved square face and long throat, a high neck with
rectangular head having circular and triangular ends, a curved claw to reverse, a war hammer or martel-de-fer was a
weapon used by both foot soldiers and cavalry for used against defensive walls or mounted soldiers, they were recorded as
a weapon of Tudor archers
Estimate: 800 - 2000
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 193 
British and American Second World War Aviation and Military Interest - a group of seventeen original/official photographs
to include Sir Winston Churchill, Secretary of State for War Anthony Eden and others, together with photos of WWII aircraft
to include Spitfire, T-6 Texan, Doughs A-20 Havoc and others
Estimate: 300 - 400
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 194 
A photograph album of a Kings Royal Rifle Corps, Commissioned Officer from 1900-1913, with photographs of him and his
regiment at Ladysmtih, South Africa, during the second Boer War to include pictures of the ten guns captured at the Battle
of Colinso. Photographs of Boers before surrendering, NCO's , CO's and staff of the 2nd Bn Kings Royal Rifles, Gough M I
at Utrecht, a view of Mount Iala Battlefield, through to his time after the war holidaying to include Edward VII Coronation,
Strasburg, Winter Sporting, Reims and others, then to 1906 with a photograph of 1st Bn Kings Royal Rifles visit from HRH
the Prince of Wales at Cairo, The King and Queen in Dublin, July 1911 up to 1913 with photographs of APM Lawford and
HMS Goodhope and the sinking of the SS Umbe and others
Estimate: 250 - 350
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 195 
British Military interest - a group of WWII and later items to include gas masks, compass, 1950s knives and whistle, a 1941
anti-gas eye guard and a 1944 British edition of Targets attached by the Eight Air Force 17 August 1942 - 17 August 1943
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 196 
RAF/USAF - M-357 - a Dinghy radio kite Gibson Girl, together with an RAF 1944 plotting series map of the English Channel,
reproduction pilots nots for Spitfire XIV and XIX and a BR 1992, 1952 Naval Training Divisional Officers handbook
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 197 
WWI - a British military brass and leather cased telescope marked with ordnance arrow beside two asterisks, Tel . Sig (MK
IV), also CS, R J Beck Ltd, London 1915 no 19865, together with fitted leather case
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 198 
WWII - a British Army Scout Regiment telescope inscribed Tele Set Regts MII, HCR Son Ltd 05126 GA No 19506, above
ordnance arrow and stamped to the eye piece OS 1615 SA, together with fitted leather case
Estimate: 100 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 199 
A pair of early 20th century brass and leather fitted telescopes to include a Broadhurse Clarkson & Co example and one
other inscribed Dolland
Estimate: 100 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 200 
British Army - a framed and glazed presentation of late 19th/early 20th century British military cloth chevrons and badges to
include Sergeant, Staff Sergeant, Volunteer Rifle Regiment, Colour Sergeant and Sergeant, together with
Sharpshooter/Marksman crossed rifle badges
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 201 
RAF and WWII Interest - Pilots Flying Log Book, pocket book, maps and photographs from pre and post WWII from FLT. Lt.
I. E. Brodie (1898-1993) leaving the RAF as Air Commodore Ian Brodie, to include flying log books form the 1920's when
stationed in India along with photographs from the Middle East to include Erbil from above, through to his time during
WWII, log books shows entries for flying Spitfire, Wellington, Defiant N1645/N1616, Spitfire S, Dekota and others while
stationed in England, A.C.H.Q Iceland, Atlantic, Bally Kelly and as Air Force Sub-Commander in Italy 7th April 1945 - 16th
march 1947
Estimate: 100 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 202 
POW - a chess set made by Prisoners of War, fashioned from radio parts
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 203 
An Elizabeth II Africa General Service medal with Kenya clasp awarded to 23059190 FUS. R. E. Hammond. R. IRF on ribbon
Estimate: 70 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 204 
WWII - a Second World War group of six medals to include The War Medal 1939-1945, 1939-1945 Star, African Star,
Atlantic Star, Italy Star and the Pacific Star together with O. H. M. S box and issuing certificate and supplementary
certificate and ribbons
Estimate: 50 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 205 
US navy - a late 19th/early 20th century American Navy bicorne 'Fore and aft hat' signed to inside Scheide, Peppler and
Kostens Annapolis, Md, along with a pair of Lieutenant one bar, epaulettes, possibly of the time of the Spanish-American
War, together with a pair of WWII era Captains epaulettes
Estimate: 200 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 206 
The Westminster Mint - The Royal Family Collection, full sovereign coins cover for the 100th Birthday of Her Majesty Queen
Elizabeth, The Queen Mother, 2000
Estimate: 250 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 207 
The Westminster Mint - The Queens Golden Jubilee Collection full sovereign coin cover, 2002, having shield back design
Estimate: 250 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 208 
The Westminster Mint - The Queens Golden Jubilee Collection full sovereign, 2001, with George and the Dragon to the
reverse
Estimate: 250 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 209 
A cased set of two Royal Mint full sovereigns, both 2000, on proof and the other uncirculated
Estimate: 500 - 600
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 210 
The Westminster Mint - Kings and Queens of Great Britain coin collection, nine silver proof crowns issued in Gibraltar, to
include Edward the Confessor, Henry VIII and Edward VIII
Estimate: 100 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 211 
The Westminster mint The Millennium Coin Collection, twelve commemorative crowns and others to include ten silver proof
crown, Jersey 1999 UK crown, Norman Conquest, The Birth of Christ and others
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 212 
The Westminster mint The Prince Edward and Miss Sophie Rhys-Jones coin collection, fifteen crowns and five pound silver
proof coins to include Sierra Leone Trumpets and Hearts, Seychelles 25 Rupees and others, together with a 1999 Guernsey
silver proof one pound coin, some with certificates
Estimate: 100 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 213 
Mixed British silver proof commemorative coins to include 1999 Britannia two pound coins, in memory of Diana five pound
coins, silver Public Libraries fifty pence, three silver proof pound coins to include 1996 and others (11)
Estimate: 100 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 214 
A miscellaneous group of British commemorative coins and collections to include The Westminster Mint, The Royal Family,
Lady of the Century Collection, coin covers to include HRH Queen Elizabeth the Queen Mother and Diana, London 2012 fifty
pence silver proof crowns and five pounds to include The Peasants Revolt, The Magna Carta and others
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 215 
Westminster and Royal Mint coin collections to include the 2002 United Kingdom Executive proof collection, Diana Princess
of Wales photographic coin collection, Diamond Wedding photographic coin collection and the 2000 United Kingdom proof set
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 216 
Victoria 1837-1901 - full sovereign, Melbourne mint 1899
Estimate: 250 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 217 
Victoria 1837-1901 - full sovereign, London mint 1900
Estimate: 250 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 218 
South Africa - 2000 1/4oz 1/4 Krugerrand, with certificate
Estimate: 250 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 219 
Elizabeth II 1952- full sovereign, London mint 1999
Estimate: 250 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 220 
Royal Mint - Queen Elizabeth II 75th Birthday 2001 Guernsey Gold proof £25, 1/4 oz 24 carat commemorative coin
Estimate: 250 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 221 
Royal Mint - 100th Anniversary of the Death of Queen Victoria £25 gold coin
Estimate: 250 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

page 22 of 45

Bourne End Auction Rooms Ltd - Coins & Militaria followed by Antiques, Fishing Accessories, Wine, Spirits & Champagne -
Online Only **We Do Not Offer a Postage Service** - Starts 01 Jun 2022



Lot 222 
Late 19th/early 20th century silver coinage to include an 1899 and 1900 USA Morgan dollar, together with an 1892 Queen
Victoria crown
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 223 
Royal Mint - H M Queen Elizabeth, The Queen Mother Collection, 2000 Guernsey Gold proof £25 , 1/4oz 24 carat gold coin
Estimate: 250 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 224 
Royal Mint - The Prince Edward and Sophie Rhys-Jones Collection, 1999 Guernsey £25, 7.81g 24 carat gold coin
Estimate: 250 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 225 
George V 1910-1936 - full sovereign, London mint, 1911
Estimate: 280 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 226 
George V 1910-1936 half sovereign, London mint, 1913
Estimate: 140 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 227 
Victoria 1837-1901 - full sovereign, young head, London mint, dated 1876
Estimate: 280 - 320
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 228 
Victoria 1837-1901 - full sovereign, Jubilee Bust, London mint, dated 1887
Estimate: 280 - 320
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 229 
Victoria 1837-1901 - full sovereign, Jubilee Bust, London mint, dated 1887
Estimate: 280 - 320
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 230 
Edward VII 1901-1910 - half sovereign, London mint, dated 1907
Estimate: 150 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 231 
George V 1910-1936 - half sovereign, London mint, dated 1913
Estimate: 150 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 232 
United States of America - a group of 19th century US coinage to include an 1864 Indian Head, one cent, 1853 and 1876
quarter dollar, 1857 half dime, 1858 one cent, 1867 two cent, together with an 1847 one cent
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 233 
United States of America - an 1876 Liberty Head Double Eagle twenty dollars
Estimate: 1100 - 1500
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 234 
United States of America - an 1856 Large Indian Head, type 3, gold one dollar
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 235 
Victoria 1837-1901 - an 1845 silver crown, together with a George III 1760-1820, 1819 Lix crown depicting St George and
the dragon within a garter
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 236 
Coinage from around the World to include mostly British coinage of Charles II and others to include sixpences, shillings,
half crowns and crowns and others
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 237 
Victoria 1837-1901 - full sovereign, London mint 1886
Estimate: 250 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 238 
Victoria 1837-1901 - full sovereign, Melbourne mint, 1889
Estimate: 250 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 239 
Victoria 1838-1901 - full sovereign, Perth mint, 1901
Estimate: 250 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 240 
Elizabeth II 1952, half sovereign, London mint, 1982
Estimate: 140 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 241 
International Society of Postmasters, official commemorative issue, set of 36 sterling silver proof first day coins covers
Estimate: 300 - 500
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 242 
International Society of Postmasters, official commemorative issue, set of 36 sterling silver proof first day coins covers
Estimate: 350 - 500
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 243 
The Kings and Queens of England, First Editions, sterling silver proof set by John Pinches, comprising of 43 medallions
complete with individual certificates
Estimate: 400 - 600
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 244 
Westminster coin collection - The Celebration of Steam Locomotives, coin collection, a set of twelve 24ct gold plated fifty
pence photographic coins
Estimate: 50 - 70
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 245 
Royal Mint - The Golden Wedding, Silver Proof Collection, comprising of 24 coins of various denominations, with certificates,
together with a 1oz fine silver Britannia 1999 £2
Estimate: 200 - 400
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 246 
Elizabeth II (1952 - ) A full sovereign, London mint, 2000, cased proof
Estimate: 250 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 247 
Elizabeth II (1952 - ) Golden Jubilee, shield back full sovereign, London mint, 2002, cased, proof
Estimate: 250 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 248 
Elizabeth II (1952 - ) half sovereign, London mint, 2000, cased, proof
Estimate: 140 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 249 
Elizabeth II (1952 - ) Golden Jubilee, shield back half sovereign, London mint, cased, proof
Estimate: 140 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 250 
Austria - Franz Joseph I, one hundred Corona, dated 1915
Estimate: 800 - 1200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 251 
United States of America - a 'Liberty Head' double eagle twenty Dollar gold coin, dated 1904
Estimate: 1100 - 1500
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 252 
United States of America - a 'Coronet Head Eagle' ten Dollar gold coin, dated 1907
Estimate: 400 - 600
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 253 
Royal Mint - the 'UK 1980 Gold Proof Set' comprising four 22 carat gold proof coins to include £5, £2, sovereign and half
sovereign in presentation case, with certificate
Estimate: 2200 - 2500
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 254 
A cased set of two full sovereigns to include Victoria (1837-1901), shield back, dated 1862 together with an Edward VII
(1901-1910) example, dated 1904
Estimate: 550 - 600
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 255 
Edward VII (1901-1910) full sovereign, London Mint, dated 1908
Estimate: 250 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 256 
Elizabeth II (1952- ) The Isle of Man Bi-centenary of the Revestment Act 1965, gold coin, approx 8g, cased
Estimate: 250 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 257 
Elizabeth II (1952-) full sovereign, London Mint, dated 1979, cased, proof
Estimate: 250 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 258 
A 1965 Churchill medal in 22 carat gold retailed by B.A. Seaby Ltd, No233/500, medal depicting Churchill, left, with the date
1945 over V for Victory beside the word Churchill, below the engravers name A.Loewental-Lincoln above OB, 24th Jan 1965,
R, showing a hand holding a flaming torch with inscription either side "we will fight on land on sea and in the air until
Victory is won" and legend reading "unflinching indomitable his spirit saved Britain and so the world" 50mm 118g, in a red
presentation case, together with similar silver medal in red presentation case along with a bronze medal in red card box
Estimate: 4000 - 6000
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 259 
A collection of six silver proof crowns and a silver proof 1983 one pound coin together with coinage sets of Tanzania 1966,
Jersey 1966 and South Arabian currency authority 1964 set
Estimate: 90 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 260 
James II (1685-1688) Maundy set for 1686 comprising silver fourpence, threepence, two pence and penny
Estimate: 100 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 261 
Silver and other coinage of George III, IV and William IV to include an 1818 LVIII crown, 1819 half crown, 1821 SECUNDO
crown, 1822 TERTIO crown, 1827 farthing, 1831 penny, 1831 six pence and others
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 262 
Victoria (1837-1901) miscellaneous silver and other coinage to include 1844 crown, 1887 crown, 1893 LVII crown, 1874,
1891 and 1899 half crown and others together with 1854 half penny and 1844 half farthing
Estimate: 100 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 263 
An album of British coinage George III - Elizabeth II to include mostly early/mid 20th century half crown, florins and
shillings together with 1797 cartwheel penny George IV pennies and others
Estimate: 120 - 160
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 264 
An album of mostly British early/mid 20th century coinage to include crowns, half crowns, florins, shillings, sixpence and
threepence, together with George III cartwheel penny and later pennies and others to include late 19th century South
African silver coinage and other commemorative
Estimate: 200 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 265 
Kingdom of Prussia - a William I (1861-1888) silver 1 Vereinsthaler, dated 1868, together with German Empire silver 1909
three marked 1914 four mark coins, along with a 1930 2 1/2 Gulden of the Netherlands
Estimate: 50 - 70
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 266 
United States of America - a group of 19th century and later US coinage to include a 1922 and 1928 Liberty silver one
dollar, 1902 half dollar, 1859 half dollar, 1911 one dime and other later examples
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 267 
George V (1910-1936) full sovereign, London mint, dated 1912
Estimate: 250 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 268 
George V (1910-1936) half sovereign, London mint, dated 1914
Estimate: 140 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 268a 
A collection of British and other coinage to include a William and Mary 1689 half crown together with Victorian and later
pennies and farthings and others
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 269 
A large collection of early to mid 20th century (1914-1946) British coinage to include shillings, florins and half crowns
Estimate: 400 - 450
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 270 
Coinage from around the world to include British Victorian to present, pennies shillings, florins and half crowns together
with commemorative crowns, world coinage to include USA, France, Ireland, British commonwealth and others together
with replica coins of Charles I and II, Norse Schtric and Gutherthsson
Estimate: 120 - 180
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 271 
Miscellaneous coins, tokens and bank notes to include Elizabeth I silver penny, George III 1770 silver Maundy two pence,
mixed bank notes to include Imperial Russian 1909 5 Rubles and others along with a cased Victoria Diamond Jubilee bronze
medal
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 271a 
Elizabeth II (1952-) a cased proof half sovereign set of three proof half sovereigns to include two 1982 and a 1983
Estimate: 420 - 450
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 272 
Italian States - the 18th century Italian bank notes to include 1746 100 lire, 200 Lire and 1794 100 Lire, all from the
Firenze-Torino region
Estimate: 100 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 272a 
A Society of Milano subscription share certificate of 500 Francs, No 031,705,1920
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 273 
A Victorian figured walnut demi-lune credenza, with arched mirrored back in a carved frame with flowers and foliage, the
lower section with single cupboard door, flanked with curved sides, applied with carved floral uprights, on a shaped base,
154 cm high x 117 cm wide x 44 cm deep
Estimate: 150 - 250
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 274 
British School, 19th century 
a pair of half length portraits, the lady with a pink silk ribbon tied lace bonnet and lace shawl, the gentleman wearing a
black cravat, within moulded gilt gesso frames, the back of the lady canvas with label reading 'Mrs William Robson (nee
Frances Anne Moises), Born May 26th 1792, 73 cm x 62 cm
Estimate: 500 - 700
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 275 
A late 19th century Continental painted cabinet, possibly Flemish, with six painted Classical scenes, some with soldiers,
within moulded frames between hand painted hanging floral swags on ribbons, the sides with similar floral painted panels,
above a dentil apron on four turned legs and feet, 166.5 cm high x 119 cm wide x 34 cm deep
Estimate: 300 - 500
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 276 
An 18ct white gold, diamond and sapphire dress ring, with central oval cut sapphire in a four claw setting, flanked with
three brilliant cut diamonds either side, the sapphire roughly 1cm long x 0.65mm wide, size N 1/2
Estimate: 600 - 1000
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 277 
A signed reprinted photograph of Graham Hill, racing in a BRM car, photographed by John Brierley, printed with the original
negative, Jarrots, 8cm x 12.5cm, framed and glazed
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 278 
A signed reprinted photograph of Stirling Moss in a Mercedes Benz, British Grand Prix, Aintree 1955, 8.7cm x 13.5cm, and
another of Jack Brabham, 75.5cm x 12.5cm (2)
Estimate: 60 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 279 
A signed reprinted photograph of Juan Manuel Fangio, racing in a Mercedes Benz at the Grand Prix de Monaco 1955,
photographed by Alan R Smith, Jarrotts, 21cm x 28.5cm, framed and glazed
Estimate: 60 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 280 
A signed reprinted photograph of Stirling Moss racing in a Vanwall at Gran Premio d'Italia, Monza 1958, photographed by
Alan R Smith, 14.5cm x 20cm
Estimate: 60 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 281 
A signed reprinted photograph of Francois Cevert wearing overalls, printed with the original negative, Jarrotts, 14cm x
10cm, framed and glazed
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 282 
A signed reprinted photograph of Mike Hawthorne 1929-1959, racing in a Ferrari, printed with the original negative,
Jarrotts, 10cm x 15cm, framed and glazed
Estimate: 60 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 283 
A signed reprinted photograph of Jose Froilan Gonzalez sat in a Ferrari racing car, printed with the original negative,
Jarrotts, 9.5cm x 14.5cm, framed and glazed
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 284 
The Sleeping Beauty, illustrated by Arthur Rackham, told by C.S Evans, Heinemann, London, 1920, cloth backed, tipped-in
colour frontispiece, silhouette illustrations throughout, including three double-spread coloured plate illustrations
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 285 
An Edwardian 15ct yellow gold and split pearl half eternity ring, together with a yellow metal and coral ring, set with five
cabochon coral beads, both size M 1/5, and a 9ct rose gold buckle ring, size P
Estimate: 120 - 180
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 286 
An 18ct yellow gold, sapphire and diamond five stone dress ring, with graduated stones, the central sapphire 0.4mm
diameter, one diamond missing, size N 1/2
Estimate: 120 - 180
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 287 
A pair of early Victorian silver salts by Francis David Dexter, London 1842, with lion mask headed tripod legs with paw feet,
the body with floral swags, with blue glass liners, hallmarked to underside, combined weight 288 grams
Estimate: 120 - 180
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 288 
A George III Scottish silver ladle by Patrick Robertson, Edinburgh 1790, in the old English pattern with monogram to
terminal, 37 cm long, weight 194 grams
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 289 
A cased pair of late Victorian silver dishes by George Nathan & Ridley Hayes, London 1887, with pierced and embossed
floral decoration throughout, on pierced bases, hallmarked to underside, within a magenta silk and velvet lined fitted case,
combined weight 125 grams
Estimate: 70 - 90
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 290 
An early 20th century girandole mirror with oil lamp lighting, the light with cut glass reservoir and funnel, the burner
stamped 'Hinks & Son Patent', held on a brass scroll and pierced hoop, backed with an oval mirror with pattern border, 53
cm high
Estimate: 70 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 291 
A 1920s small golden mohair rattle bear, five ways jointed with stitched nose and mouth, removable head with rattle feature
(empty) consisting of a glass tube to inside, 12 cm long, together with a red stained mohair four joined monkey with felt
ears, hands and feet, 12.5 cm high
Estimate: 70 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 292 
A small collection of three early 20th century German mechanical toys, comprising a Schuco clockwork tinplate and felt pig
playing the violin from Disney's 'Three little pigs', with winding key, a bird, and a velvet covered mouse
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 293 
A collection of early 20th century travel equipment, to include a boxed gimbal ship's compass by Sestrel, a leather cased
double flask holder with two glass flasks, a travel cup with burner and stand in fitted leather pouch, three metal canisters in
fitted leather case with handle, and a woven wicker mounted flask
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 294 
A late 19th/early 20th century French bronze carriage cock by Hamilton & Co, Calcutta & Bombay, with visible platform lever
escapement, the enamel face with Roman numerals, striking on a gong, 15 cm high, in original velvet lined Moroccan
leather fitted case, with key
Estimate: 120 - 180
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 295 
A boxed Norton Max Ray Petty 1960s model by Minichaps
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 296 
A late 19th/early 20th century Indian white metal cruet set, the leaf shaped stand with embossed papyrus flowers and
foliage, set with three small lotus leaf shaped pots with naturalistic decorations, the stand 17.5 cm long, in fitted case
Estimate: 120 - 180
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 297 
A late Qing dynasty blue and white porcelain baluster vase, circa 1900, with central cartouche depicting two men in a
naturalistic setting, the opposing cartouche with a bird in a tree, marked to underside in underglazed blue kaishu script for
Kangxi Nian Zhi, 21 cm high
Estimate: 100 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 298 
Three Chinese crackle glazed porcelain vases to include a yellow bottle vase, a blue teardrop vase and a baluster vase,
tallest 14 cm high
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 299 
A pair of Meiji period Kutani sake cups, the insides with Waka classical poetry verses, the exteriors with hand painted
illustrations of seated officials, on stemmed bases, signed to underside, 4.7 cm high
Estimate: 70 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 300 
A near pair of late Qing dynasty blue and white porcelain lidded baluster vases, decorated with birds in a true above a
large blooming chrysanthemum, with butterflies and fruit, the undersides with underglazed blue kaishu script marks for
Kangxi Nian Zhi, tallest 22 cm high
Estimate: 150 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 301 
A large Chinese hardstone, lacquer and hardwood screen, with central mythological battle scene, possibly of the Monkey
king deity Sun Wukong, with script seal and calligraphy, the reverse with gilt naturalistic scene on black lacquer ground, the
carved wood stand with dragons and flaming pearl, and pierced foliate sides, 215 cm high x 156 cm wide x 66.5 cm deep
Estimate: 600 - 800
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 302 
A late 19th century Chinese hardstone tree, with various stones such as pink quartz, turquoise, agate, and nephrite, set in a
cloisonne jardiniere of rectangular form with shaped corners, decorated throughout with stylised foliage, 57 cm high
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 303 
A Japanese carved wood five section inro, 19th century, decorated with deities on dragons amongst clouds, with agate
ojime and carved burr wood netsuke, 8.5 cm high

Condition report: the sections are very loose, a few minor chips to the inside of the sections (thin part that slots), no
breaks, general wear, surface scratches commensurate with age, overall good
Location: CAB
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 304 
A Regency period mother of pearl inlaid rosewood sewing box, of sarcophagus form, the hinged lid with beaded moulding
to the centre, opening to a fitted blue silk lined interior, the inside of the lid with ruched detail and gilt tooled leather
border, comprising various compartments, supported on four fluted bun feet, 14.5 cm high x 31 cm wide x 24 cm deep
Estimate: 150 - 250
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 305 
Edgar Hunt (1876-1953) British
depicting a barn interior with a rooster and chick eating a cabbage leaf, signed lower right 'E.Hunt', oil on board, 21.5 cm x
29.3 cm, within a giltwood inner-frame within a larger moulded giltwood frame

Famously known for his charming bucolic farmyard animal scenes, this work illustrates perfectly the oeuvre of Edgar Hunt.
Coming from a humble background and meant to become a farmer, Hunt was able to portrait through his artistic talents his
love of animals and country life. During his artistic years, his works were on demand and patrons would wanted
uncomplicated images to which they could relate immediately and without troublesome intellectual effort. Hunt also
incorporated an element of sentimentality to elicit the maximum emotional response
Location: LAM
Estimate: 1000 - 1500
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 306 
William Anstey Dolland (1858-1929) British
depicting two Classical maidens in a marble courtyard, watercolour, signed lower left, 51.5 cm high x 34 cm wide, within a
gilt gesso pierced frame
Estimate: 300 - 500
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 307 
A set of twelve late Victorian silver teaspoons by John Henry Potter, Sheffield 1894, in the King's pattern with engraved
monogram finials, combined weight 305 grams
Estimate: 120 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 308 
A 19th century French gilt-bronze and champleve enamel figural candlestick, the stem modelled as a Classical cherub
holding a dove in one hand and the single light in the other, with blue floral enamel details to the sconce and a glass drip
pan, raised on a circular base with winged paw feet, 22 cm high
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 309 
A late 19th century French gilt bronze, champleve enamel and onyx desk tidy, with a hinged lidded inkwell mounted on a
tripod of winged griffins, with polychrome enamel frieze, glass liner and pine cone finial, the stand raised on four toupie
feet, together with an onyx pen holder, the stand 16 cm high x 24 cm wide
Estimate: 50 - 70
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 310 
Harry Robert Mileham (1873-1957) British
portrait of a lady, in the Pre-Raphaelite style wearing purple draped clothing matching her hair ribbon, signed and dated
lower left 'H.R.MILEHAM.1908', oil on canvas, reframed, 37 cm x 39 cm, within a later giltwood frame
Location: 

Mileham was known for his historical paintings, but later focussed on stained glass designs, and produced several windows
for churches throughout Britain. He worked for Cox & Barnard as a stained glass designer, and later designed some pieces
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for James Powell & Sons. 
Often commissioned for portraits as a freelance artist, this work was likely privately commissioned. Stylistically we can find
the distinctive influence of the contemporary taste for the Pre-raphaelite aesthetic, as found in all his work.
Location: BWR
Estimate: 200 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 311 
Copley Fielding (1787-1855) British
pastoral scene with two shepherds in a field with cattle and sheep in the distance, signed lower right and dated 1849,
watercolour, 22 cm x 30 cm, within a gilt gesso glazed frame
Estimate: 100 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 312 
A pair of George V silver asparagus servers, Sheffield 1935, by William Gallimore & Sons, monogrammed M to the handle,
22 cm long, weight 149 grams
Estimate: 70 - 90
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 313 
A pair of late Victorian silver salts, Birmingham 1898, of oval form with part fluted body, together with a George V silver
trumpet vase, 1920, 19.5 cm high, a small group of silver napkin rings, to include an Edwardian pair, Birmingham 1906, and
a silver condiment mount, combined weighable silver (without the vase) 178 grams
Estimate: 70 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 314 
Thomas Bush Hardy (1842-1897) British
'Wind against Tide at Portsmouth Harbour 1887', signed, titled and dated lower left, watercolour, 63 cm x 82 cm, within a
glazed ornate carved giltwood frame
Estimate: 500 - 700
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 315 
A large 20th century Continental ceramic group modelled as carollers singing, mounted on a circular turned wood charger,
67 cm diameter
Estimate: 70 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 316 
James Poole (1804-1886) British
depicting a lakeside landscape by Moy Castle, signed lower right, oil on canvas, 64 cm x 90 cm, within a carved giltwood
glazed frame
Estimate: 600 - 800
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 317 
Henry Jutsum (1816-1869) British
'Thames river near Maidenhead', signed lower right, watercolour on paper, 28 cm x 50 cm, within a glazed leaftip carved
giltwood frame
Estimate: 150 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 318 
***This Lot Has Been Withdrawn***

An early George V silver swing handle bonbon dish by Philip Hanson Abbot, London 1911, on a footed base, 14 cm wide,
together with a George VI silver sugar sifter by Thomas Bishton, Birmingham 1943, the bonbon dish 130 grams
Estimate: 70 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 319 
A cased pair of George V silver napkin rings by Charles Horner Ltd, Chester 1915, etched with floral scrolls and empty
cartouche, in velvet and silk lined box, together with two other silver napkin rings, total weight 54g, together with a pair of
Indian white metal salts, 66.4g, with plated spoons
Estimate: 50 - 70
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 320 
A late 20th century 9ct yellow gold and ruby brooch, modelled as a foliate bouquet, the reverse hallmarked, in a silk and
velvet lined 'Holmes' box, 6 cm long, weight
Estimate: 100 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 321 
A silver plated wine cooler by Elkington & Co, of tapered barrel form with twin handles, makers mark to underside, 27 cm
high
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 322 
Two George III silver sauce ladles, one by George Smith (IV), London 1797, the other by George Smith (III) & William
Fearn, London 1793, both in the same design with reeded bowl, 17 cm long, combined weight 105 grams
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 323 
Benjamin Williams Leader, RA (1831-1923) British, 
'On the Llugwy', oil on panel, signed and dated '1896' lower left, 23 cm x 33 cm, within a glazed giltwood frame
Estimate: 300 - 500
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 324 
An Italian maiolica charger, circa 1900 in the manner of Rubboli (Gualdo Tadino), decorated in lustre blue, yellow and red,
depicting a Roman scene with officials being handed gifts, the rim with acanthus foliage and winged cherubs, 43.5 cm
diameter
Estimate: 100 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 325 
An original official engraved ticket invitation for the Coronation ceremony of George III in Westminster Abbey, engraved by
George Bickham, 22 September 1761, with manuscript hand written side, arch, row and seat number, hand signed by an
official, the scene showing the new King and Queen at Westminster Abbey, with embossed seal top left, 28 cm x 26 cm,
within a glazed frame
Estimate: 500 - 1000
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 326 
A cased selection of plugs and spinners to include Lockhart Water Witch and Hedson Baby Crab
Estimate: 120 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 327 
A Hardy Bro's The Uniqua 3 3/4 trout reel and a Hardy Bro's The Perfect 3 5/8 trout reel
Estimate: 80 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 328 
Circa 1910 a Harrods Ltd land trout reel
Estimate: 100 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 329 
An Armstrong & Co 3 1/2" fly fishing reel and an Armstrong & Co 4" fly fishing reel
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 330 
A vintage P D Mallock 4" side caster
Estimate: 50 - 70
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 331 
A Hardy Silex Major 3 3/4" Vintage Alloy casting reel
Estimate: 120 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 332 
A Hardy The Altex mark 2 model 4, with instructions
Estimate: 160 - 180
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 333 
Carter & Co brass and Allo fishing reel, 2 3/4"
Estimate: 20 - 30
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 334 
D Slater patent reel with slate latch
Estimate: 140 - 180
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 335 
A Shakespeare 1960 Ciriterion reel and box, a Featherflow Strikeright reel and two J W Young Pridex reels, 4" wide, boxed
Estimate: 80 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 336 
A Hardy, The Silex Major bate casting reel in a leather case
Estimate: 120 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 337 
Three Mitchel spinning reels to include 440A, 410, Garcia and a Abu 501
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 338 
C Farlow & Co 191, The Strand 1885-1894, Victorian brass 4 1/4" reel
Estimate: 160 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 339 
Hardy Bros, circa 1890 line dryer and winder
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 340 
A Pflueger progress nickel plated skeleton fly reel
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 341 
A Walker, Brampton of Alnwick vintage reel, 3" trout reel
Estimate: 20 - 40
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 342 
A Hardy 'The Silex', 4" bait casting reel
Estimate: 130 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 343 
A Winch 1 1/2", ivory handled Victorian fishing reel
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 344 
Alex Martin, Glasgow, 'Thistle', 3" trout reel
Estimate: 120 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 345 
A Hardy Bros 'The St John' fishing reel
Estimate: 120 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 346 
Two Allcocks Stanley threadline reels
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 347 
A Hardy Bros, circa 1900 brass 4 1/4" salmon reel
Estimate: 220 - 260
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 348 
A collection of eight circa 1900 Moscrop Manchester fishing reels, 1 x 25/8", 2 x 3", 2 x 3 1/2", 1 x 4", 1 x 4 1/2", 1 x 5"
Estimate: 600 - 800
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 349 
A miscellaneous lot comprising of fly tying tools, hooks and weights, bait box, microscope and film reel reels
Estimate: 30 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 350 
A selection of fishing books and DVDs to include Matt Hayes, and a Hardys book on fishing
Estimate: 20 - 40
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 351 
Five Victorian whale bone fishnet shuttles and a large treen shuttle
Estimate: 20 - 30
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 352 
A wicker Cread reproduction side caster, wooden reels etc
Estimate: 30 - 50
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 353 
An Allcock wooden and brass reel, an Eton Sun reel and an Allcock Aerialite reel
Estimate: 30 - 50
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 354 
Miscellaneous fly reels to include Leeda and Strikeright (9)
Estimate: 30 - 40
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 355 
An Allcock 4" Aerialite surf casting reel No 8930, Fugi, fly reel and an Abu Delta 5 reel etc
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 356 
A Hardy brass and hickory Priest with leather strap, 7 1/2" long and a Hardy gaff in alloy extending case
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 357 
A brass 4" plate fishing reel and a 3 1/2" fishing reel
Estimate: 120 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 358 
Three fly and line wallets
Estimate: 30 - 50
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 359 
Five Hardy anglers guides to include 1934 x 2, 1951, 1937 Coronation etc
Estimate: 200 - 250
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 360 
Circa 1920 a wicker Creal, a 1912 Gut cast box, a 1920s brass 2 1/2" reel and four other reels
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 361 
J B Moscrop Manchester fly fishing reel, 2 1/4"
Estimate: 160 - 180
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 362 
Pflueger Summit 1993 bait reel plated nickel silver, with jewelled grease fittings
Estimate: 180 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 363 
Four Pfluger bait reels to include Rocket Akron and Skilkast Nobby
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 364 
Five bait reels to include a boxed Ocean City Interstate J C Higgins 400 and a Noric Topper record 1550
Estimate: 60 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 365 
A Shakespeare Tru-Axis bait reel, a Shakespeare Marhoff bait reel, a Shakespeare Leader bait reel
Estimate: 20 - 40
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 366 
Miscellaneous fly fishing reels to include The Gemina Intrepid etc
Estimate: 20 - 40
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 367 
A large quantity of spinning reels to include Benora and Mitchell 300
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 368 
Eleven miscellaneous fishing reels to include a Farlows 1930s Panton and Rimfly
Estimate: 20 - 40
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 369 
Seven mixed reels to include ELO, Gyrex and brass and hardwood
Estimate: 20 - 40
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 370 
A US Army Airforce emergency fishing kit
Estimate: 20 - 30
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 371 
Three bottles of scotch whisky to include Macallan fine oak 10 year old, 700ml and two bottles of Chivas Regal
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 372 
A large Puffa fish A/F
Estimate: 20 - 30
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 373 
Circa 1930s two fishing creels A/F
Estimate: 20 - 30
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 374 
A cased Chub 4lb 3oz, caught on July 1934
Estimate: 30 - 40
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 375 
A wicker case containing spools and lines
Estimate: 20 - 30
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 376 
A Sharfes of Aberdeen Seatrout and Salmon net, trailer and box of fishing leads etc
Estimate: 30 - 50
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 377 
A Hardy 9' 9#Ling trout rod, a hardwood boat rod and a Farlows three piece split can fly rod with extra tip
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 378 
Three bottles of Glenfiddich single malt scotch whisky to include 18 year old
Estimate: 120 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 379 
E Kerry two piece, split cane rod and an Ogden Smith rod, 2 pieces
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 380 
A Hardy Expert float rod road and two other rods A/F
Estimate: 30 - 40
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 381 
1910/20 fresh water reel, possibly Allcocks seat A/F
Estimate: 80 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 382 
Twenty four mixed Devons, lures and weights to include Hardy kidney spoon, silk phantom Punjab spoon
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 383 
A Hardy four piece fly rod
Estimate: 30 - 50
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 384 
A Hardy Bros Ben Hope two piece fly rod and companion
Estimate: 30 - 50
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 385 
A Hardy Palakona rod
Estimate: 50 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 386 
Five mixed rods to include a Heddon spinning rod, carp rod and tube etc
Estimate: 50 - 70
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 387 
The Glenrothes sample room whisky bottled in 2002, distilled in 1979, 700ml
Estimate: 150 - 180
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 388 
Three bottles of scotch whisky to include Chivas Regal, Glenfiddich and Mackinlays legacy
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 389 
Four bottles of whisky to include House of Lords Bells Royal Reserve, Glenmorangie Warehouse Reserve and Glenlivet
Estimate: 100 - 140
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 390 
Eight bottles of mixed spirits to include Rum, Drambuie, Remy Martin
Estimate: 80 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 391 
A single bottle of Villanova Sauvignon Friuli Isonzo Cabernet Sauvignon 2002, 300cl boxed
Estimate: 20 - 30
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 392 
One bottle of Glenordie single malt scotch whisky, 12 year old, 75cl
Estimate: 50 - 70
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 393 
One bottle of Black & White Buchanan's choice old scotch whisky and three bottles of miscellaneous wine
Estimate: 30 - 40
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 394 
Two bottles of late bottled vintage Grahams port 1998
Estimate: 30 - 40
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 395 
A large collection of 63 miscellaneous miniatures to include whisky and spirits
Estimate: 30 - 50
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 396 
Ten mixed bottles to include Vouvray 1990, Claret Bordeaux and Peter Sichel, Cote du Rhone Belmont 1999, Brunello di
Montalcino Argiano 1991, Macon Solutre Noel Girard 1999, Drambuie,
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 397 
Ten mixed bottles to include Margaux Cantenac Brown 1970, Volnay Premiere Cru 1989, Chateau Gruaud de la Rose 1964,
St Emilion Grand Cru cap de Mourlin 1996, Haut Medoc la Lagune 1985, Cote du Rhone de Bastet 1997, Cote Rotie
Chapoutier 1990 and Cote du Luberon Constantin Chevalier 2000
Estimate: 120 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 398 
Two bottles of Talisker 10 year old single malt, 70cl x 2
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 399 
One bottle of Old Pulteney single malt and one bottle of Johnnie Walker black label, 70cl
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 400 
One bottle of Taittinger 1964 vintage Champaign extra dry
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 401 
One bottle of Warres 1963 vintage port (label damaged)
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 402 
One bottle of Canadian Club whisky, 75cl, two bottles of Lochindaal malt whisky
Estimate: 150 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 403 
One bottle of Teachers Scotch Whisky, one bottle of Knockando 1979 single malt scotch whisky 1979 and two bottles of Port
Estimate: 100 - 140
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 404 
A single bottle of Bell's scotch whisky in a stoneware flask, 75cl
Estimate: 20 - 30
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 405 
A quantity of mixed Nahe Valley wines 2016, 2018, 2015, 30 bottles in total
Estimate: 20 - 30
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 406 
One bottle of Glenfiddich Special Old Reserve in presentation tin, and one boxed flask of Ben Royal de luxe scotch whisky
12 year old Special Release for the Queens Silver Jubilee 1977
Estimate: 50 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 407 
A single bottle of Chivas Regal 75cl, a single bottle of Dimple Haig 13 1/3 fl oz and a Wade flask containing Sandeman port
Estimate: 80 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 408 
Eight bottles of French wine to include 1967 Chateau Beau-Rivage Macau and 1975 Lussac Saint Emilion 1975
Estimate: 70 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 409 
One bottle of Bells old scotch whisky 26 2/3 fl oz and a Late Bottle Vintage port 2012
Estimate: 20 - 30
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 410 
One bottle of Chateau Lynch Bages Grand Cru Classe Pauillac 1190, 750ml
Estimate: 100 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 411 
Two bottles of Chateau Leoville Barton 1989 and 1990, 750ml
Estimate: 160 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 412 
A single bottle of Chateau Montrose Saint-Estephe 1990, 750ml
Estimate: 150 - 180
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 413 
One bottle of Dominus Estate 1989 red table wine
Estimate: 30 - 40
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 414 
One bottle of Chateau Mouton Rothschild 2000 Pauillac, 75cl
Estimate: 1000 - 1200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 415 
One bottle of Chateau Mouton Rothschild 2000 Pauillac, 75cl
Estimate: 1000 - 1200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 416 
One bottle of Chateau Mouton Rothschild 2000 Pauillac, 75cl
Estimate: 1000 - 1200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 417 
One bottle of Chateau Mouton Rothschild 2000 Pauillac, 75cl
Estimate: 1000 - 1200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 418 
Ten Bells whisky decanters and contents celebrating The Queen Mother's 90th Birthday and The Queen's 60th Birthday
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 419 
Three boxed bottles of Hine Cognac fine Champagne, 3 x 70cl
Estimate: 70 - 90
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 420 
One bottle of Remy Martin Coeur de Cognac 70cl, one bottle of The Singleton Scotch Whisky, and one bottle of Bisquit
Cognac
Estimate: 80 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 421 
A single bottle of Taittinger Rose Comtes de Champagne 1975 vintage, 75cl
Location:
Estimate: 200 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 422 
Three late bottle vintage ports to include Graham's 1987 and one bottle of Napoleon Grand Liqueur Imperial
Location:
Estimate: 35 - 45
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 423 
One bottle of Grahams Malvedos 1965 vintage port, 75cl
Estimate: 150 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 424 
One bottle of Dimple Haig old blended scotch whisky and one bottle of Pinch by Haig & Haig
Location:
Estimate: 70 - 90
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 425 
One bottle of Armagnac Exceptional Selection vintage 1914 Averys Bristol
Location:
Estimate: 350 - 400
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 426 
Four bottles of wine to include Chateau Ville Preux Bordeaux, La Gurgue 1985 Margaux, Pinot Noir grand reserve 1987 Rioja
1984
Location:
Estimate: 50 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 427 
A single bottle of Chassagne-Montrachet Premier Cru, 1996, 75cl
Estimate: 120 - 140
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 428 
A single bottle of Chassagne-Montrachet 1st Cru 'Les Caillerets', 1996
Estimate: 120 - 140
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 429 
Eleven mixed bottles of Champagne A/F
Estimate: 50 - 70
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 430 
Four bottles of Bells whisky and one bottle of High Commissioner old scotch whisky, 1litre
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 431 
Four mixed bottles to include Captain Morgan Rum, 1 litre, Sherry and port
Estimate: 20 - 30
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 432 
14 mixed bottles of spirit to include Napoleon French brandy
Estimate: 140 - 160
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 433 
Eau de Vie de Poire William, 150cl
Estimate: 20 - 40
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 434 
A Tomatin Scotch whisky single malt in presentation case, 700,l
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 435 
A master of Malt Speyside 50 years old Secret Bottling Series, bottle number 266 4th edition, 70cl
Estimate: 400 - 500
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 436 
Four bottles of Cognac to include Courvoisier and Remy Martin
Estimate: 80 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 437 
One bottle of Aberlour Pure single Highland malt scotch whisky, 100 proof, 1litre
Estimate: 100 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 438 
Two bottles of whisky to include Laphroaig 10 year old, Johnnie Walker Black Label, 1litre
Estimate: 60 - 70
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 439 
Two bottles of Real Vinicola 1982 vintage port
Estimate: 120 - 150
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 440 
One bottle of Warre's Warrior port and one bottle of Noval late bottles port and one bottle of Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin
Champagne
Estimate: 40 - 70
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 441 
Six bottles of Gordon's Dry Gin, 1 litre
Estimate: 50 - 70
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 442 
Six bottles of Gordon's Dry Gin, 1 litre
Estimate: 50 - 70
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 443 
Six bottles of Gordon's Dry Gin, 1 litre
Estimate: 50 - 70
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 444 
Seven bottles of mixed red wine and five bottles of Tanqueray dry gin
Estimate: 80 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 445 
Fourteen mixed bottles of Koskenkorva vodka
Estimate: 100 - 120
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 446 
A quantity of fourteen mixed bottles of spirits to include Smirnoff and Courvoisier
Estimate: 0 - 0
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 447 
Four bottles of Scotch whisky to include one bottle of Highland Park 12 year old, one bottle of Glenfiddich 12 year old,
Glenmorangie and one bottle of Talisker
Estimate: 120 - 140
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 448 
Eleven bottles of Special Reserve Port & LBV
Estimate: 60 - 80
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 449 
Four bottle of syndicate 58/6 12 year old Scotch whisky, 70cl
Estimate: 80 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 450 
Two bottles of Scotch whisky to include Whyte & Mackay Bell's and one bottle of Jameson Special Reserve Old Irish whisky
Estimate: 40 - 50
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 451 
Fourteen mixed bottles to include Pimms and miniatures Teachers, Jameson etc
Estimate: 30 - 50
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 452 
Four bottles of Famous Grouse whiskey, 1litre
Estimate: 40 - 50
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 453 
Six bottles of mixed spirits to include Martel Cognac, Beefeater Gin
Estimate: 80 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 454 
Five bottles of Don David Argentinian Reserve Malbec, 2016 and one bottle of Ataliva 2014 Malbec
Estimate: 40 - 60
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 455 
Twelve mixed bottles to include McGuigan Black Label Shiraz and assorted Pinot
Estimate: 40 - 50
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 456 
One bottle of 1996 Midleton Irish whisky, very rare
Estimate: 200 - 300
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 457 
Three bottles of Champagne to include Krug-Bollinger, Duval le Roy, 75cl
Estimate: 80 - 100
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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Lot 458 
A case containing 10 bottles of Grand Vin de Bordeaux Margaux 2002
Estimate: 400 - 450
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 459 
A case containing 12 bottles of Grand Vin de Bordeaux Margaux 2002
Estimate: 480 - 500
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 460 
A collection of 14 whisky and two port miniatures and delph flask
Estimate: 30 - 40
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 461 
A bottle of Rebello Valente 1942 port A/F
Estimate: 120 - 180
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 462 
Four bottles of 1993 Puligny-Montrachet jean Bourguignon and ten bottles of Crozes Hermitage 1976 A/F
Estimate: 150 - 200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 463 
One bottle of Harrods Napoleon fine Champagne Cognac, two bottles of Moet et Chandon Dom Perignon Champagne,
vintage 1980 and 1999
Estimate: 180 - 220
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 464 
Twelve bottles Moet et Chandon Dom Perignon Champagne, vintage 1988
Estimate: 1000 - 1200
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 465 
One bottle of 1966 Don Perignon, 750ml
Estimate: 300 - 400
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 

Lot 466 
One bottle of Krug Champagne, 750ml
Estimate: 300 - 500
Fees: 21% inc VAT for absentee bids, telephone bids and bidding in person
22.8% inc VAT for Live Bidding and Autobids 
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